INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS

- C. Q.Integrity
- 4. Rates and Charges
 - d. Options D and E Discount Schedules (Cont'd)
 - (4) The Target Average Monthly Revenue provides the Option E customer with a minimum Voice discount level each at the corresponding discounts for the Target Average Monthly Revenue set forth in the tables above, regardless of a customer's actual Monthly Revenue for a given month. If the customer's Monthly Revenue in a given month exceeds the Target Average Monthly Revenue, the customer receives the applicable discount from the table above that corresponds to the actual contributing Monthly Revenue for such month.

OPTION E ANNUAL USAGE MINIMUM TIERS AVAILABLE

ANNUAL USAGE MINIMUM	TARGET AVERAGE MONTHLY REVENUE
\$1,200,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$1,800,000.00	\$150,000.00
\$2,400,000.00	\$200,000.00
\$3,600,000.00	\$300,000.00
\$4,800,000.00	\$400,000.00

Date of Issue: May 22, 2009 Date Effective: June 21, 2009

Issued by: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld Regional Director, Legal Issues

1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202